Channel 1

Channel 2

) Channel 0
TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999.
Processed Thu Jan 16 19:44:52 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

20 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 X

10 -

O - L

RO

-20 - L

-30 4 L

-40 L

1000 4

TM units -

500

-500

1500 4 .
1000 A 3
500 4 3

-500 3
-1000 - 3
-1500

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

 Power spectra

w
o

Power (dB)
[ )
o o o

Power (dB)
w B g
o O oo

=N
o o O
1 1

Power (dB)
N
o

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

T T T T T T
10" 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -13
mx: -7
u:-10.1
0:0.7

Channel 1
mn: -907
mx: 1071
u: -20.5
0:46.4

Channel 2
mn: -1472
mx: 1525
p:-25.1
0:19.9




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 54/147

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:44:58 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin
_Power spectra

1 1 1 1

20 B 10 3 F
10 - - =~ 3 :
o 54 E
2 2 ol - 5
E S -10 veh o o Ve 5 09 -
& s 204 L H ] E
O F 304 5 g 57 3
40 4 F -10 3
50
. . 404
T £ S 30
S S & 201
g s 2 10+
= g
0.
-10
40
N & 301
_ j%2)
g 2 T 201 -
% =] [3]
£ = % 10 - X
O s 0 .
T T T T -10 - l bt bt
53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8 10t 10* 10® 10°
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 FIERET T T T S e R R K s A S T SR
il : R \é'ﬂﬂ a : Eﬁrﬁﬁ;\,‘;‘w g 5 Channel 0
T 20 ' S
T — mn: -13
o = m
T > 15 CAY mx: -8
£ 2 g
8 %90 g W -10.1
o g o -5 0:0.7
I
: E -10
25F - - — ‘ = %0
Channel 1
¥ 20
- & 40 mn: -419
o 15 z :
£ g % 30 TX'Z?)B:
g =3 10 g u: -20.
@ a 0:47.4
T 20
10
25
= 20 40 Channel 2
T —_ mn: -1352
g @ 30
g ? 15 = mx: 1525
[} .
& “;;10 2 20 W--25.1
(@) 5 o 0:29.5
(TR
10

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 97/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:44:59 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

1 1

20 A
10 A
0.

-10
.20
-30 4
40

300 -

200 +

100 +
0
-100

-200
-300

1000 4
500

-500
-1000
-1500

+

96.0

T T

96.4 96.6

96.2

96.4 96.6
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

96.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
asl aul ol aadl

=
o

FETTI FEETY FTETY PRTTI AT

o o

N
o
sialaay

N
o
1

o

W AN
S50
T

=N
o O o
T—

-10 4

-20

o

'
ol

- l bt bt
10t 10° 10® 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -13
mx: -7
u:-10.2
0:0.7

Channel 1
mn: -289
mx: 334
u: -20.5
0:46.9

Channel 2
mn: -1472
mx: 1374
H:-25.2
0:24.5



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 15/147

Channel 1 Channel 0
TM units

Channel 2
Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:00 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

1 1 1

20 A
10 A
0.

-10
.20
-30 4
40

TM units -

600
4004
200

-200 4

500

-500 3

-1000 3

—&

14.0

T T T

14.2 14.4 14.6

14.2 14.4 14.6
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

14.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
asl aul ol aadl

=
o

o
IR FERTE FTERY FEAE

ol

'
[&)]

BN WA e
oo o S Soo

W A
S So
o

=N
o O o
1 1 1

KR
o

- l bt bt
10t 10° 10® 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -13
mx: -7
u:-10.1
0:0.7

Channel 1
mn: -283
mx: 582
u: -20.5
0:46.9

Channel 2
mn: -1253
mx: 624
p:-25.1
0:23.2




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 128/147

Channel 1
Channel 0
TM units

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 X
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:00 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

20 A
101

0+
210
-20 4
-30 -
-40

1000 4
500 3

127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

T AT

127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
asl aul ol aadl

=
o

g o u

KN
o

FETTE FEETY FTETY PRTT AT

KR
(6]

507
40 -

30

20

10
40

30

20

10

- l bt bt
10t 10° 10® 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -13
mx: -8
u:-10.2
0:0.7

Channel 1
mn: -907
mx: 1071
u: -20.5
0:47.1

Channel 2
mn: -627
mx: 657
p:-25.1
0:20.7




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 82/147

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:01 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin
_Power spectra

1 1 1 1

201 - 103 3
o . 107 - 5 57 3
T 2 07 - AN E
£ S -10 i r Nl s WvE - )
& s -20- : z 53 3
© " 304 ST E 2
-40 A 5 15 3 E
1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2k
. 200 & 497
T £ ] S 304
s © 5 20
g = ] % 10 -
O F -2004 a
: T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T -10
1000 4 - 407
«~ 3 E ~ 30+
T 2 500-: 3 % 204
S c E [YOUR T . . N . | | L | A F = k
S F 500 F % 104
-1000: T T T T : -20 - l bt bt
81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8 10t 10* 10® 10°
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999 Frequency (Hz)
. 5 Channel 0
E — mn: -13
o= [
T =) .
g ? \: 0 mx: -8
&8s % u: -10.1
(@) gi-; a5 0:0.7
[T
-10
50
— Channel 1
N
-z = 40 mn: -378
et =) .
£ g 5 30 m-x.zzs)zs
g8 z u: -20.
© g T 5 0:47.2
(VR
10
. 40 Channel 2
N
N é @ 30 mn: -955
g § = mx: 1071
[} .
£ 3 £ 20 W -25.1
(@) 5 o 0:23.3
(TR
10

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 68/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

200 4§
100

-100
-200 - -
-300 -

500 e

-500
-1000 3

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:02 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

10 -

0 . -
-10 S o il ity e e wy
-20 4 i
-30 4 i

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

Y ” vv Tyt ey rd,i":_ " aﬂ-w;'w

25

20

15

10

25
20

15

10

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
asl aul ol aadl

1073 F
5 E
0] -

-10 :l T T T l-

607 [

40 S

204 -
0] -

-20 3 ;

40 7

30 4

20 4

10 -

0 -
_10 e
-20
- l bt bt
10t 10° 10® 10*
Frequency (Hz)
5 Channel 0
mn: -12
0 mx: -7
u:-10.1
5 0:0.7
-10
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -317
mx: 215

30 u: -20.5

20 0.47.2

10

40 Channel 2

mn: -973

30

mx: 878
20 u:-25.1

0:24.2
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 16/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 X
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:02 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

1 1

20 A
10 A
0.

-10
-20
.30

40

15.4 15.6
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

15.0

15.2

15.4 15.6
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

15.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
asl aul ol aadl

=
o

[&)] o o
FETE FERTE FEENY FEEE

o,
o

a
o
|

40 -
30
20 4
10 4
04
-10

407
30-
20 -
10

0.
-10.

-20

30

20

10
40

30

20

10

- l bt
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -13
mx: -7
u:-10.1
0:0.7

Channel 1
mn: -897
mx: 957
u: -20.5
0:47.8

Channel 2
mn: -630
mx: 608
p:-25.1
0:20.4

T

10*




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 118/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 X
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:03 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

1 1

20 A
10 A
O.

-10 3w
-20 4
.30 -
-40 A

300 1
200 A
100 A
0
-100

-200 -
-300

500

T T

117.4 117.6

117.0

117.2

117.4 117.6
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

117.8

Power (dB) Power (dB) Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
asl aul ol aadl

1073
5
0]
5
-10 3
50 7
40 4
30
20 4
10 -
0 .
-10
40 7
30
20 4
10 -
0 E
-10
- l bt bt
10t 10° 10® 10*
Frequency (Hz)
5 Channel 0
mn: -13
0 mx: -7
u:-10.1
-5 0:0.7
-10
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -287
mx: 298
30
u: -20.5
20 0:45.8
10
40 Channel 2
mn: -871
30
mx: 642
:-25.1
20 H
0:22.1
10




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 109/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 X
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:04 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

20 4
104
0+

-10 h s e - Wi
.20 -
_30 -
-40 4

300 A

200 -

100
0

-100
-200

600
400 4

200

0
-200 4
-400 4
-600 -
-800 T T T T

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

@" o f?“ W “{1‘,‘1.— o

25

20

15

10

25

20

15

10

25
20

15

10

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
asl aul ol aadl

2o
o u

'
ol

o o
FETTI FEETY FTETY PRTT AT

KR
o

507
40 -
30
20 4
10 4
04
-10

407
30-
20 -
10

0.
-10.

-20

30

20

10
40

30

20

10

- l bt
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -13
mx: -8
u:-10.1
0:0.7

Channel 1
mn: -201
mx: 354
u: -20.6
0:46.0

Channel 2
mn: -784
mx: 583
p:-25.1
0:19.9

T

10*




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999. Part 50/147

Channel 0

Channel 1

Channel 2
Channel 1 Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

Processed Thu Jan 16 19:45:04 2020 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20200116_183738__dat00.bin

20 A
10

0-
-10

-20 4
-30 4
40 -

TM units -

150
100
50
0
-50
-100
-150

TM units -

-100
-150

49.0

T T T T
49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

1

49.2 49.4 49.6 49.8
Time (s) from 2020-01-16T18:37:39.263.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul

10 3
0

-10

ul il T T
10t 10° 10®° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
5 Channel 0
mn: -13
01 mx: -8
u:-10.2
51 0:0.7
-10 -'-
50
Channel 1
40 1 mn: -164
mx: 149
30
u: -20.5
201 0:46.9
10 -'
40
Channel 2
30 ] mn: -164
mx: 104
20 1 M -25.1
0:20.3




